\d'eat-West Life
ASSURANCE G_‘uﬁ COMPANY
Londen Disability Management Services
255 Dufferin Avenue L1104
London ON NAA 4K1
Canara

Tel 519.432.7229/ 1.866.325.6413
Fax 1.844.816.1040
london, dmso@gwi.ca

January 16, 2018 s

MS. Joanne Cheechoo

Finance Assistant ————
Nishnawbe Aski Legal Services

86 South Cumberland St

Thunder Bay, ON P7B 2V3

Dear MS. Cheechoo:

RE: KEITH WILLIAM MCKAY
Nishnawbe-Aski Legal Services
Group Plan Number 106790
Employee ID Number EO00000137
Portfolio ID 123878110

We have approved Mr. MCKAY s claim for Short Term Disability (STD) benefits to January 7,
2018. Benefits continue to this date as long as the STD definition of disability and all other
requirements of your group STD plan remain satisfied.

Mr. MCKAY will receive a separate letter explaining this decision.

Great-West Life's assessment is based on available information and under the terms of your
group plan. Great-West Life's decision should not be relied upon for any other purpose.

Payment details
There is a 7 day waiting period before benefits begin. The waiting period starts on November 9,
2017 and ends on November 15, 2017. Benefits begin on November 16, 2017.

The weekly benefit amount is $585.00.
Other information
Please call me at 1-866-325-6413, extension 4882 if you learn anything that would affect the

duration of this claim or have questions about the claim.

You can contact your Great-West Life Client Service Representative if you have any questions
regarding premiums and continuing coverage.
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Jeff Robert

From: Keith McKay <kmckay@nanlegal.on.ca>
Sent: February-21-18 11:36 AM

To: jrobert@nanlegal.on.ca

Subject: Thank You, Sir.

leff Roberts. Regarding the overpayment with my Employer. | wish to inform you to go ahead and deduct my pay checks
starting payroll dates on March, 08 and March, 22 and a Finally payment on April, 05 the amounts of $ 905.45, each pay
days.

Thank You

Keith William John Mckay .




l

' W

February 14, 2018 3:48pm NISHNAWBE-ASKI LEGAL SERVICES CORP - Page 10f 1
Paycode History Detail By Employee

End Dates From Apr 3, 2017 To Feb 28, 2018

Release Release

Straight Total

Hours Hours

VP 4wks ac VP 4wks ac

Period End

MCKAY, KEITH WILLIAM JOHN

May 26, 2017 2.00 2.00
Jun 9, 2017 2.00 2.00
Sep 1, 2017 2.00 2.00
Oct 13, 2017 5.00 5.00
Feb 2, 2018 2.00 2.00
MCKAY, KEITH WILLI/ 13.00 13.00

REPORT TOTALS 13.00
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Nishnawbe-Aski Legal Services Corporation

Fax Cover
Kasabonika Youth Intervention

(FAX # 807 -535-9211)

Date: 'f-f e"?: ["“"f’ﬁ?dﬂ’/ﬁ"
To: c_f,':f 7 z&.m?cff 3
Fay: y. 5.«,3. .;f’) ( “,7 s 7 A ’L
From: /('//f'f/ /7 ‘/‘/'"/
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We are transmiiting the tollmvms
receive all pages, please call us 8

Telephone: [-807-535-9252 F'IX 807-535-9211

Contagt; ¢/ / /
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Great-West Lifo
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tendon Disabiity Maragement Senides
165 igfenn Ayerue L1104

Limdost 0N NBA 2Kt

Canada

Tel 613,432,7228/ 1.865,325,6413
Fax, 1.B4.BAA, 1048
landnn dicolawica

January 6. 2018

Mr. KEITH WILLIAM MCKAY
Lot #104
Kasabonika, ON POV 1Y0
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-+~ RE: Nishnawbe-Aski LG Services o
Group Plan Number 106790
Employee ID Number E000000137
Portfolio ID 123878110

.03

We are writing to let you know that your claim for Short Term Disability (STD) benefits has
been accepted to January 7, 2018,

This letter explains your benefits, including:

e Your payment details
o Definition of disability
¢ Your responsibilities

Your payment details

Under your STD plan, there is a 7 day waiting period before benefits begin, This waiting period
starts on November 9, 2017 and ends on November 15, 2017. Your benefits will begin on
November 16, 2017, ;

You will receive a weekly benefit of $585.00. This is based on 75% of your weekly salary of
$779.62.

Your first benefit payment for the period November 16, 2017 to January 7, 2018 will be issued
shortly. You can expect future payments to be issued weekly.

Income tax will be withheld from your benefil payments. We will send you a T4A slip by
February 28 10 include in your annual tax retum.
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“Mr. KEITH WILLIAM MCQY Q

January 16, 2018 '
Page 2

Definition of disability
The terms of your plan state that:

Disability is assessed on the basis of the duties you regularly performed for your employer before
disability started. You are considered disabled if. becanse of disease or injury, there is no
combination of duties you can perform that regularly took at least 60% of your time at work to
complete.

Your responsibilities
Your plan requires you to particivate and cooperate with reasonahla and cistamary trastment
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~ 10 help us momtor your colf _gon, we will ask for information from @and your physicians
from time to time. Please let s know of any changes in your medica) status and treatment so we
can request updated reports at appropriate times.,

Additional infoxmation
We recomunend that you keep this letter for your records as it contains a lot of information. If you
have any questions or concerns, please feel free to call me at 1-866-325-6413, exiension 4882.

Sincerely,

% el
e T 4 \.":jp

Emma S.
Case Manaper

REF: 788048898-123878110/ MCKAY03859L
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]
. You and your faglly deserve
-— = - Groat-Weat Lifo
a great service experience v G v
]
We are committed to delivering that experience to you — every time, www.groatwestlife.com
v,
Kaith Mckay Your group coveraga with
Lot #104 Nigshnawbe Aski L=gal Sarvices
Kasabonika, ON. Divisioen 1
POV 1Y0 Your plan numher 106780
—— Yaur I.D. number EOQOON0137

Clainant's Explanation of Benefits

Your Shart Term Disabiiity

et

banaf(t for the period November 16, 2017 - January
$ 585.00 weekly for '"

oo

7 weeks and 4 days
Payment
AMANAgpyETee

62044887 for & 4,429.2% paid te you

LE N NN W N NN

Payment no.

Benef{ts for this claim have now hean paid for 7 waeks and 4 days

January 17, 2018

7. 2018 isg:
't 4,429.29

$ 4,438.29

Plensa kasp all {nformation contained here gecurae. If you have any quastions, please contact

Tha Great-West Life Assuranca Compeny, London Dmso, 285 Dufferin Avenue L1104,
or call B866-335-6413.

Copy to: Nishnawba Aski Legal Servicas

DIRECT DEPOSIT ADVICE

London, ON., N6A aK{,

The amount $4,429.29 will pe depostitad directly into your acgount 399XXXX,

your financial (nst{tution

If any of tha above banking information has changed, piease advise
Great-Wegt Lifa,

With nornel bank clearing procedures the deposit witl appear in this account

within the next few days.

NOT NEGOTIABL

St o pirntanin
R S N e

SRR

W0033-6/08

NON NEGOCIABLE

A A BT b A
RN A

DIPTRITES G

000401



THE

Q Great-West Life

ASSURANCE % COMPANY

danuary 17, 2018
Plan Administrator’'s Expianation of Benefits

Re: Keith Mckay
Group coverage with
Nishnawbe Aski Legal Services
Division 1
Plan Number 106790
I.D. Number EOQOCO0C137

The Short Term Disability benefit for the period November 16, 2017 - dJanuary 7, 2018 is:
3 585.00 weekly for 7 weeks and 4 days % 4,429.29
Payment : $ 4,429.29

62944887 for §$ 4,429.28 paid to Keith Mckay

—_— e ——— L ——— e e e

Benefits for this claim have now been paid for 7 weeks and 4 days

Please keep all infeormation contained here secure. If you have any questions, please contact
The Great-West Life Assurance Company, London Dmso, 255 Dufferin Avenue L1104, London, ON., NGA 4K1,
or call 866-325-6413.

Copy to: Keith Mckay

Y00287-7/87
000490




Mailing Address:

86 S Cumberland Street

Tnunder Bay, Ontario
F78 2Vv3

Tel: (807) 622-1413
Fax: (807) 622-3024

Email
info@nanlegal.on.ca

Weabsite:
www.nanlegal.on.ca

5 s ™ 5
teGaL gemit®

Head Office:

109 Mission Road
Fort William First Nation
Thunder Bay, Ontario
P74 1K7

Nishnawbe-iCski Legal Services

Corporation

o'V 4 N<doFA APATAqQ 3
L*rCLr-A2

Gﬂ Fax
Date: @ M&D
-~ B4k Yo~ (04D
From: % 00 (M
K@\W\ OLC/O*

yer

To:

Re:

Message:

We are transmitting the following gpavm (including this cover letter). If you
do not receive all pages, please call us as soon as possible.
Telephone: 1-800-465-5581  Fax: 807-622-3024

Contact:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE TELECOPY IS INTENDED
FOR THE USE OF THE RECIPIENT ABOVE. The telecopy may contain
prm[eﬂed confidential. or undisclosed information. If the reader of this telecopy

is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this
teluop) in error. and that any review. dissemination. distribution. or copying of it

is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error. please notify us immediately by
telephone and return the original transmittal to us by mail. Thank you for your
cooperation.
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Great-West Life A) Disability Income Benefits
assurance (=g cOMPANY Short Term Disability

Employer Statement

The Employer's and Employee’s Statements should be completed and sent to Great-West Life within 5 days of the onset of the disability. Great-West's Privacy
Guidelines and applicable law allow employees to have access to personal information in their files. Please be aware that any information you provide us in connection
with this claim may be subject to access by the employee. Ensure all sections are completed to prevent any delay in assessing this claim.

Company Name: Nishnawbe Aski Legal Services Plan Number: 106790

EMPLOYEE IDENTIFICATION

First Name Middle Initial Last Name Great-West Life ID Number Division Class
Keith w McKay 137 1 2

If plan is taxable provide
Date of Birth (MM/DD/YY)  Social Insurance Number Home Phone Number Cell Phone Work Phone
01/14/57 8072126283 8075359252
Home Address City/Town Province Postal Code
Lot $104 Kasabonika ON POV 1Y0

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

Job title: Community Youth Intervention Worker Effective date of hire: 07/04/11 (MM/DD/YY)
Employee’s gross earnings prior to disability: 40539.98 [JHourly [JWeekly []Bi-weekly []Semi-Monthly []Monthly 7 Annually
Employeeis:  a) ¥ FulTine [ Part-Time - a

b) ¥ Permanent ] Temporary  [] Seasonal ] Contract

c) 1 Hourly [ Salaried ] Commissioned [[] Salaried and Commissioned (] Hourly and Commissioned

(] Other  Description:

Regular number of scheduled hours: 35 [/l Weekly [] Bi-weekly [] Monthly
Do the scheduled hours vary (excluding overtime)? [ ]Yes 1 No
Is the employee still employed? 1 Yes [] No Date employment ended: (MM/DD/YY)

COVERAGE INFORMATION

Date the employee signed their application for group coverage: 07/26/11 (MM/DD/YY)
Date the employee became covered under the plan: 10/26/11 (MM/DD/YY)
Basic disability coverage amount for the employee: 585 every week ;

Does the employee have any excess STD insurance? No [JYes Amountof excess STD insurance

EMPLOYEE TAX INFORMATION

TD-1 personal tax credits: OR Quebec TP-1015.3 source deductions:

Is the employee exempt from tax under the Indian Act (CRA form TD1-1N)?

LI No

W1 Yes What percent of the employee’s income is tax exempt? 1 00 %

M5453-10/17 © 2017 The Great-West Life Assurance Company, all lghh reserved. Any modification of this
document without the express written consent of Great-West Life is strictly prohibited.



EMPLOYEE TAX INFORMATION (con't)
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Wm’%ﬁum#mmkmmsemowaswmnyounmmmemmmmwémcppmp
and EVQPIP from the employse on your behalf.

Emmebbwhgmmhyoudedmdﬁmnyourpayrdluyslambmdmwageswupal&
Year-lo-date CPP/QPPContributions: ___~_ Year-lo-date El Premiums: —_— Year-o-date QPIP Premiums:
Year-fo-date Pensionable Eamings: Year-fo-date Insurable Eamings:

ENCE INFORMATION

Employes's last day of work: 11/08/11 (MMDD/YY)  Percentage of day worked on lastday _
Employee's irst day absentromwork: 110911 ummpivy)

Have you pald the employee beyond their ast day of work?

CINo  [JYes Dateemployee paid to: (MMDD/YY) OR ] Ongoing
Typeoipay: [ Sick Pay/Salary Confinuance [ Vacations Days &) Other

Whailsﬂwmnhrﬂnwﬂme‘sabsencelmmm Select &l that apply:

¥ Medical
[ Strike
[ Temporary Lay-off Start dale (MMDD/YY)  Recall date {if known) (MM/DD/YY)
[ Maternity Leave of Absence Start date (MMDD/YY)  Planned end date {(MM/DD/YY)
(] Leave of Absence Start date (MMDD/YY)  Planned end date (MMWDD/YY)
(] Other

Is the absence due to a work relaled incident?

N0 [Yes Hasaworkers compensation claim been filed? & No [ Yes

Has the employee returned fo work?

CINo  When do you expect the employee to retum to work? (MMDD/YY) OR [ Unnown

# Yes Date retured to woric 01/08/11 (MMDD/YY)

The employee frstretumed 1o (selectaf that apply): 2] Regular dutes and hours L] Modied duties 7 Modifed haurs

Wmhmwmhmmmgupmhwhbsm? OYes ®No [ Unknown
Do you anticipate any difficulies with the employee’s retum to work? Clves #No [0 Unknown
Do you have any concems with this employee's claim for disabity benefits? [JYes ® No [J Unknown
ummmmmmydmmm.meaummum-wmmmmmmmwmm

DECLARATION
| deciare the information I've entered s accurate. Today's Date (MMDD/YY); 01/09/18

Name of Contact Person Job Title
Jeff Robert HR Generalist

Phons Number Email Address Confidential Fax Number
807-766-7074 jrobert@naniega.on.ca

Address = City/Town Province Postal Code
86 Cumberand St S Thunder Bay ON P7B 2v3
Authorized Signature? (.

ﬂsubnﬂﬁ:gfomhylaxﬁihe%mizad&gnatmﬁaldmuﬂbedwﬂ
If submitting form online, certification will be applied.
Fi




THE

Great-West Life & Job Questionnaire

assunrance Qg cOMPANY

EMPLOYEE IDENTIFICATION

First Name Middle Initial  Last Name Plan Number Great-West Life ID Number
Keith w McKay 106790 137

JOB INFORMATION - part 1

Employee's job title as of last day worked: Community Youth Intervention Worker
How would you classify the physical requirements of the employee’s duties?

¥ | Limited Work activities involve handling loads up to 5 kg.
For example:
* Examining and analyzing financial information.
* Administering and marking written tests.

[ | Light Work activities involve handling loads up to 5 kg, but less than 10 kg.
For example:

* Repairing soles, heel and other parts of footwear.

* Filing materials in drawers, cabinets and storage boxes.

* Preparing and cooking meals.

] | Medium Work activities involve handling loads between 10 kg, but less than 20 kg.
For example:
* Measuring, cutting and applying wallpaper to walls.
* Adjusting, repairing or replacing mechanical or electrical components using hand tools and equipment.

[J | Heavy Work activities involve handling loads more than 20 kg.

For example:
« Shoveling cement into cement mixers and assisting in the maintenance and repair of roads.
* Measuring, cutting and fitting drywall sheets for installation on walls and ceilings.
« Operating power saws to thin and space trees in reforestation areas.

How long has the eTnﬁoyee worked in &'IISDG_JSEH" 6 Years 5 Months
Did you make any changes to the employee’s job duties prior to their absence as a result of their medical condition? [ Yes No
If yes, please explain:

JOB INFORMATION - part 2

@ You do not have to complete part 2 if the employee has returned to work or the absence will be less than 4 weeks.

Physical and Cognitive Demands
If you have documentation that outlines the physical and/or cognitive job demands you do not need to complete the section(s) below.
| will send a separate document outlining the: ] Physical job demands [ Cognitive job demands

Lifting/Carrying - Select the option that describes how often they are lifting/carrying during their normal work day

Weight None Occasionally (up to 33%) Frequently (34%-66%) Constantly (67%-100%)
up o 100 Ibs / 45 kg v O B O O
up 10 50 Ibs / 22.75 kg 7 o O 0 1
upto 20 Ibs/9.1 kg %] O ] ]
upto 10 Ibs /4.5kg O O O
Mobility - Select the option that describes how often they are performing each activity during their normal work day
Activity None Occasionally (up to 33%) Frequently (34%-66%) Constantly (67%-100%)
Reaching 0 7] O O
Bending or crouching O - %] O ]
Kneeling or crawling Ll ] [
—— St e S A St e
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Endurancs - mnmwmwnmmwmwmmmmmqmmwhuummmwmmnwbuh
that activily during the course of their normal work day:

Activity g@om 31-60 Minutes 61-90 Minutes >A90 Minutes Total time per day
Stting 0 0 O 35 ous
Standing O O 0O 25  Hours
Walking O O =z o 1 e
B Cinbing O 0 0 s
" Diving @ 0 o O "

Cognitive Job Demands - Selectthe option that descrbes how often they are perlorming sach activy during thei normal work day

Activity None Occasionally (up1o 33%) |  Frequently (34%66%) Constantly (67%-100%)
Attention to detail O O O
Mt tasking O 0 0
Analysis @ 0 O D
Verbal communication O O O ¥
ReadingMriting 0 2 O O
Memory O o O
Supervision of athers O O o

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MMwmmMmththmmmkm

As a youth intervention worker, Keith has the ability to scheduls his day as to what will suit his needs for the day. His job duty are to
have activities for the youth (up to 18yrs old) in the community.

—_ e

DECLARATION
) | deciare the information I've entared Is accurats. Today's Date (MMDD/YY): 01/09/18

Name of Contact Psrson Job Title

Jeff Robert HR Generalist

Phona Number Emall Address Confidential Fax Number
807-766-7074 jrobert@nanlegal.on.ca

Authorized Signa {

If submitting form by anrai!,heAuhorizedSWureﬁaldnmlbnlmsd.

line certification will be applied.
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Sioux Lookout Meno Ya Win Health Centre

Name: MCKAY,WILLIAM JOHN
MRN: SLO0011787

Account: SA070321/17

DOB: 14/01/1957

HCN: 3057748901-VK

SIRUX LOOKOUT H
e Residence: KASABONIKA
MenoYan " | Band #: 148
HEALTH CENTRE Band Name: KASABONIKA LAKE

CONSULTATION REPORT Family Physician: AARON ROTHSTEIN MD
Admission / Service Date: 23/11/17

SLACN Address: BOX 133, KASABONIKA, ON, POV 1Y0
Phone: 807-535-9175

DATE DICTATED: November 27, 2017
INFECTIOUS DISEASE CONSULTATION

REASON FOR CONSULTATION: Right total knee arthroplasty prosthetic joint infection,
secondary to group A strep.

CURRENT ANTIMICROBIALS:
Cefazolin 2g IV q.8 since November 15, 2017.
Previously ertapenem and vancomycin since November 8, 2017.

CLINICAL COURSE: Sometime in the early fall, Mr. McKay, a 60-year-old man sustained a
scratch while walking around in the bushes. He did apply some Polysporin, but noticed
increasing redness spreading up his legs. He eventually collapsed one day onto his right leg
being unable to weightbear due to pain. | am not clear whether he was systemically unwell at
the time, but eventually was medevac'd out to Sioux Lookout Meno Ya Win Hospital for
assessment. There, he was noted to have a violaceous rash on the leg which was also quite
tender as well as a swollen knee. Joint aspirate was performed which led to the diagnosis of
group A strep, wound culture prior to that had also grown group A strep. He was empirically
treated with vancomycin and ertapenem, then transferred down to Thunder Bay Regional Health
Sciences Centre for operative management of his prosthetic joint. On November 11, 2017, he
underwent an irrigation and debridement, right knee synovectomy and liner exchange of his
right TKA. He was subsequently switched to cefazolin.

He has a PICC line in. He is doing quite well, noticing decreasing pain and is able to
weightbear and participate in physiotherapy. He is quite keen on returning home to his

community within the next 2 weeks well before the likely suggested time course for his
antibiotics.

He denies any adverse effects.

PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: Type 2 diabetes.

ALLERGIES: ACETAMINOPHEN, PRODUCING RASH.

EXAMINATION: He is alert and oriented. There are some limitations to extension of his right

knee which is still somewhat swollen. He has a dried blistering rash on the anterior surface of
his leg with some old blisters that appear to have been hemorrhagic on the dorsum his foot and
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Sioux Lookout: Consultation Note
Patient: MCKAY WILLIAM JOHN
MRN: SLO0011787

interspersed on his right lower extremity. There is still edema to his leg. The joint is warm and
diffuse, although he tells me this is much better from previous. There is only mild joint line
tenderness. The surgical scar looks intact, there is no drainage.

INVESTIGATIONS: WBC is 10, hemoglobin 120 and platelets 373. Creatinine is 91. Wound
cultures from November 7, 2017, show group A sirep and pure growth. Blood cultures
November 7, 2017, were negative x 1. Synovial fluid on November 8, 2017, showed growth of
group A strep likewise and repeat synovial fluid cuitures on November 10, 2017, were negative.
Intraoperative tissue samplings were negative x 2 and a mycobacterial culture had also been
sent with negative AFB on staining, with final culture results still pending.

Thank you for involving me in the care of this patient.
Sincerely,

Yoko Schreiber, MD

DICTATED BUT NOT READ

YOKO SCHREIBER MD RCPSC

cc.  AARON ROTHSTEIN MD
LUCY MANCHESTER MD
MARY ENGLAND MD
YOKO SCHREIBER MD

D: 2711117 1716 SCHRY
T: 28/11/17 0750
2811-0021




THUNDER BAY REGIONAL HEALTH SCIENCES CENTRE
980 Oliver Road,
Thunder Bay, ON P7B 6V4

OPERATIVE REPORT
Location; T 3B SURG MRN: TB00754067
Admission [ Service Date:  10/11/17 Patient; MCKAY,WILLIAM JOHN
Account: TB209746/17 DOB: 14/011957
Dictated By: KURT DROLL MD FRCS (C)

DATE OF PROCEDURE
November 11, 2017

PROCEDURAL DOCTCOR
Dr. K. Droll

ASSISTANT
Dr. W, Neilipovitz
Dr. R. Farmer

ANAESTHETIST
Dr. S. Bonneville

ANAESTHETIC
General.

PREPROCEDURE DIAGNOSIS
Septic right total knee arthroplasty.

POSTPROCEDURE DIAGNOSIS
Septic right total knee arthroplasty.

PROCEDURE
Right knee synovectomy, irrigation and debridement right knee, liner exchange right total knee
arthroplasty.

IMPLANT EXCHANGED
Liner size G 12 cruciate-retaining polyethylene.

PROCEDURE NOTE

The patient was brought to the Operating Room and given a general anesthetic. Perioperative antibiotics
were administered. A tourniquet was placed on the right leg, and the right leg was prepped and draped in
standard sterile fashion.

A double knife was used to remove the pre-existing scar. An anterior longitudinal arthrotomy was
performed. We did encounter purulent fluid. This was swabbed and sent to the Lab. We continued to
release the fibrous tissues so that we could evert the patella. We were able to identify the synovium, and
a full synovectomy of the knee was performed. Samples were sent to the Lab for culture.

We then removed the liner, which also facilitated further mobilization of the knee. Further debridement of
the posterior capsule was performed. Since this was a cruclate-retaining implant, we did not debride the
PCL.

We then irrigated the knee and brushed the components. We copiously irrigated with at least 6 litres of
sterile saline. At the conclusion of the irrigation, we then dried the knee. We trialed different polyethylene

Page 1 of 2
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MRN: TBO0754067
Patient: MCKAY,WILLIAM JOHN
Dictated By: ~ KURT DROLL MD

sizes, and were pleased with the same size that was removed. Therefore, we placed a size 12 cruciate-
retaining polyethylene into the knee without difficulties.

There was a fair amount of synovium that had grown over the patella. We did excise, certainly at the
periphery of the patella, hyperplastic synovium. The patella tracked satisfactorily.

The knee was irrigated again prior to closure. #1 Vicryl was used to close the arthrotomy, 2-0 Vicryl was
used to close the subcutaneous tissue, and the skin was closed with staples. A sterile dressing was
applied.

The patient tolerated the procedure well, and was stable to Recovery.

AUTHENTICATED BY:
KURT DROLL MD FRCS (C)

cc. BONNIE WOOLFORD MD
KURT DROLL MD

D: 12/11/17 1651 DROLK
T: 1411117 1555 LK
1411-0470

Page 2 of 2



Mailing Address:

B6 S, Cumberland Street
Thunder Bay, Ontario
P78 2v3

Tel (807) 622-1413
Fax: (807) 622-3024

Email:
info@nanlegal.on.ca

Website:
www.nanlegal.on.ca
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Head Office:

109 Mission Road
Fort Williarn First Nation
Thunder Bay, Ontario
P7J 1K7

Nishnawbe@ski Legal Services

Corporation
JoPaV <P N<do-GA AFATA G 3
L*rCLr-A2

Fax Cover
Date: Dec \Q\/ -
To: G OL ok e, ng‘g;i{(
Fax: [ 844~ 8- %0
From:  SSetkc M
T e\ mK%
Message:

Eoloeg 1060
o B3F Rz

We are transmitting the tollowing { % pages (including this cover letter). If you
do not receive all pages, please call us as soon as possible.

Telephone: 1-800-465-5581 Fax: 807-622-3024

Contact:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE TELECOPY IS INTENDED
FOR THE USE OF THE RECIPIENT ABOVE. The telecopy may contain
privileged, confidential, or undisclosed information. If the reader of this telecopy

is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have recejved this
telecopy in error, and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of it

is strictly prohibited. If you have received this in error, please notify us immediately by

telephone and retum the original transmittal to us by mail. Thank you for your
cooperation.
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THE

Great-West Life Short Term Disability Income Benefits

assunance (=m company

This guide contains the forms you need to apply for disability benefits and some important information about the
claim process.

These forms should be submitted within ten days of the onset of your disability. Your notice form, and any other
correspondence you may wish to provide about your claim, should be submitted to the Great-West Life disability
management services office assigned to assess your claim. Should you wish to submit your notice form directly to
Great-West Life, please contact your employer for the appropriate mailing address.

1. Employee’s Statement

The Employee’s Statement asks general information about you, your job and the nature of your disability for the
purpose of assessing your claim. Please complete all questions on this form and be sure to include your Group
Plan Number.

2. Authorization Request

We need your permission to obtain information that will help us assess your claim. By signing this authorization
request, you give Great-West Life permission to obtain this information from your doctor, your employer, other
insurers and hospitals where you received treatment.

3. Attending Physician's Report

Ask your doctor to complete this form. It requests general information about your condition.
WHAT YOU SHOULD KNOW ABOUT THE CLAIM PROCESS
Employer's Statement

Before we can assess your claim, we need a statement from your employer confirming the date your insurance
coverage began, your job duties and eamnings. We have asked your employer to supply this information
directly to us.

Claim Assessment

We will assess your claim as soon as we receive these completed forms from you, your doctor and your
employer.

We will notify you promptly if you are eligible for disability benefits and explain any limitations that may apply.
Medical Information

You are responsible for providing medical proof that you are entitled to receive disability benefits. This
information must be supplied by your doclor(s) who may charge a fee for preparing it. If they do, you are
responsible for paying for it. When Great-West Life requests information directly from your doctor, we will offer
to pay a correspondence fee for it.

Medical Coordination/Vocational Rehabilitation

A Medical Coordinator or Vocational Rehabilitation Consultant may contact you during the course of your
disability to help you develop a return-to-work plan.




Great-West Life Short Term Disability Income Benefits
ASSURANCE G'II COMPANY Employee’s Statemel'lt

NOTICE OF CLAIM
Note: If you have Guaranteed Standard Issue Program coverage with Great-West Life, this form will be used as notice of claim
for that coverage as well.

Identification
1. ‘Ber. COMrs. [ Ms.
Your Name: First _// 7 IIIam Initial J tast _ Y. KCI b/

Address:  Street & Number LOf‘ #JOL;L
City ‘t‘\/ﬂ .ﬂbOn/ Aa Province _ (D AJ Postal Code 2 bV / !f )

Telephone: Home ( [J Confidential  Work (207 ) MD Confidential
cel (%07) MCmnmnm

If you wish us to leave a detailed message with personal information about your claim at a number, check the box marked
“confidential” beside that number. Otherwise, we will only leave a general message with callback information at that number.

Email address: KMCKQ Y(’) A4n /&?a_/ on.ca_

If you would like Great-West Life to communicate with you by ematl about your disability claim, please fill in your email
address. Emails Great-West Life sends to this address will be sent securely using Proofpoint Secure Email.

* 2. Your GWL Employee Identification Number \:l_)q‘l’
Your Identification number must be completed. If unknown, please check with your employer.

3. Social Insurance Number 45 1 o7 [34 & 70

If your employer pays for all or any part of your disability benefits coverage, any benefils payable may be subject to income
tax. If this applies to you, please provide your Sacial Insurance Number for income 1ax reporting purposes. Your Social
Insurance Number may also be used as an identification number where required in the administration of benefits.

4. Dateofbirth: Year / fi S 2 Month \721-/‘1 Day / 4

Employer Information

1. Your Employer's Name: M/.Q][!Q'[; Zéﬁ Aﬁﬁg L E?Q/% pcgs CO"J)CN’&‘#/ 21
Address:  Strest & Number ‘8 3, Q/m 4 / arn \5/7:&{?/'
City M Aayy Province ___ (IA/ Postal Code £ 78 XV 2>~
Telephone Number: [gO—] ) _éﬂ’{zg J LlL/ 5‘—
* 2. Group Plan Number \O (o‘_“'a\o

Plan number must be completed. If unknown, please check with your emplaoyer.

Claim Information

1. What is the nature of your condition? / n‘lfé’.C’/ 1on 0N ’(G'H?é.. /- -{’,b/a (.W—Il

2. It disability is due to an accident, give date accident occurred: Year Month Day
Where and how did it occur?
Was the accident work-related? [ Yes [JNo

3. From what date has your disability continuously prevented you from performing your regular work?
Year _ RO/ 7 Month __/10V” Day

4. Have you performed any other work since that date? | Yes XNO
If yes, describe

5. Are you able to do any other work? ] Yes \gNo
If yes, describe

6. Please provide the name(s) and telephone number(s) of your attending physician(s).

M5454-9/15



Financial
1. Have you applied for, or are you receiving the following:
| have Applied 1 am Receiving
Yes No Yes No Amount
Canada Pension Plan/Quebec Pension Plan Benefits ]

Workers’ Compensation Board Benefits (or similar plan)
Employment Insurance Benefits

Any other Disability Benefits
Employer Sponsored Retirement / Pension Plan Income
Self Employment Income or any other Employment Income $

Any other income a 0O ‘ﬁ 0 s 29500

For the duration of your claim for benefits, it is your responsibility to notify Great-West Life of:

O
O
Automobile Insurance Benefits O
O
O

RO L
Doooooo
Moooooo

« any work performed, whether or not you have received a wage or remuneration, or
+ any employment income paid to you or any other person or party as a result of work performed by you.

2. Do you have Individual Disability, Creditor, Critical lliness, or Life Insurance Coverage with Great-West Life,
Canada Life or London Life? [ Yes Plan Number $<No

IF YOU ARE RECEIVING ANY OF THE ABOVE, PLEASE SUPPLY COPIES OF THE INITIAL BENEFIT STATEMENTS.

DIRECT DEPOSIT AUTHORIZATION

Please complete this direct deposit authorization which allows your benefit payments to be automatically
deposited to your bank account. All benefit payments covered under one plan number will be deposited into
the same bank account.

Enter the name of your financial institution, your transit number, institution number, and your account number
in the spaces below. These numbers can be found on your passbook, bank statement, personal deposit slip or
cheque or by consulting your financial institution.

OR

Attach a blank cheque with the banking information coded on it and marked “VOID" to this form and fax or mail it
to your disability management services office.

Your bank account number appears at the bottom of your cheque. This sample has been provided to assist you
in locating your bank account information.

®000w 10d23LwD0L  h23L GEm7W
1 l

TRANSITE INSTITUTIONN ACCOUNTH
TRANSIT NO. INSTITUTION NO. ACCOUNT NO.
(5 digits) (3 digits) (12 digits)

A4 037 o0/ 3994~ 420
BPankK of MMortreal

NAME OF BANK, TRUST CO, CREDIT UNION, ETC.

November 30 2017 YA LT

DATE SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEE

MS454-9/15 ©The Great-West Life Assurance Company, all rights reserved. Any modification of this
document without the express written consent of Great-West Lile is strictly prohibited,




Great-West Life Application for Disability Income Benefits
assunance Grm comPANY Employee’s Authorization Request

Protecting Your Personal Information

At The Great-West Life Assurance Company, we recognize and respect the importance of privacy. Personal information
about you is kept in a confidential file at the offices of Great-West Life or the offices of an organization authorized by
Great-West Lite. This information about you may include medical and psychiatric information. Great-West Life may use
service providers located within or outside Canada. We limit access to personal information in your file to Great-West Life
staff or persons authorized by Great-West Life who require it to perform their duties, to persons to whom you have granted
access, and to persons authorized by law. Your personal information may be subject to disclosure to those authorized
under applicable law within or outside Canada. We use the personal information to investigate and assess your claim(s), to
administer coverage that you may have with Great-West Life and to administer the group benefits plan. For a copy of our
Privacy Guidelines, or if you have questions about our personal information policies and practices (including with respect to
service providers), write to Great-West Life's Chief Compliance Officer or refer to www.greatwastlife.com.

| have read and understand and agree with the contents of the section entitied “Protecting Your Personal Information” on this form,
| authorize:

«  Great-West Life, any healthcare or rehabilitation provider, my plan administrator, any insurance or reinsurance company,
administrators of govemment benefits or other benefits programs, any person having knowledge of me or my health, other
organizations, or service providers working with Great-West Life or the above to exchange my personal infarmation, when
relevant and necessary for the purposes of investigating and assessing my claim(s), administering coverage that | may have
with Great-West Life and administering the group benefits plan. This may include performing independent assessments;

+  Great-West Life to exchange my personal information with my employer, plan sponsor, or plan administrator when relevant
for the purposes of discussing rehabilitation and retum-to-work planning;

+  Great-West Life to disclose personal information about my claim(s) to an auditor authorized by my employer, plan sponsor,
or their agent, or by Great-West Life for the purpose of auditing the assessment of claims;

+  Great-West Life to use my Social Insurance Number for income tax reporting purposes and as an identification number
where required in the adminisiration of benefits.

| acknowledge that the personal information is needed to investigate and assess my claim(s), to administer coverage(s)
that | may have with Great-West Life and to administer the group benefits plan. | acknowledge that my consent enables
Great-West Life to process my claim(s) and that refusing to consent may result in delay or denial of my claim(s).

This consent may be revoked by me at any time by sending a written instruction.

Except for audit purposes, the authorizations shall remain valid for the duration of my claim for benefits or until otherwise
revoked by me.

| confirm that a photocopy or electronic copy of this authorization shall be as valid as the original.

| declare that the statements provided in this Statement and any statements provided in any personal or telephone interview
concerning my claim(s) for disability benefits are true and complete. | agree that all such statements form the basis for any
benefit approved.

1oL A0 | N

Group Plan Number ployee Identification Number
Wilham T, /"/C/(d\—{ IR pilblei 7 B,
Print Employee Name F Employee Signature
November 30, 020/ ( $07) 2/— ORAE D~
Date Telephone Number
M5454.915 ©The Great-West Lile Assurance Company, all rights reserved. Any modification of this

document without the express written consent of Great-West Life Is strictly prohibited,



CLHLLA B s sy ng e Great-West Life
Beéﬂ_é kst o The completion 61 s o assunance (g cOMPANY

Attending Physician’s Statement - Short Term Disability Claim/Early Referral Services

Plan Member/Employee Information and Consent: TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PATIENT

Plag Member loyee N , First, Middle In Mals Home Phone # (+ Area Code) Cell Phone # (+ AreaC
(ﬂﬁ,ﬁm !:99 E-“f‘?'\-l &flu-iid{ﬂg Female 3} &2 L_ZZC?QIS

Address (Street, City, ce, Postal Code)

osfbeniew
Employer's Name Group Plan Number GWLEmp identification Number
G:'a‘-\w\’ e Akl L‘e“(\& Serulkes C—""-‘ Q- \O é)j‘c\.@ { %91:?‘
Height I Waeight Date of Birth (ddmmAyyy) H / o / S"_-f"
Last Date Worked Date Returned to Work or Expected Return to Work Date
wammiyyyy) O ¥ u { 2o (aammyyyy)

| authorize my healihcare or rehabilitation provider 1o disclose my personal information, including my medical and health information and including
consultation reports, to Great-West Lile for the purpose of investigating and assessing my claimis), administering coverage(s) that | may have with
Greal-Waest Life and administering the group benefits plan.

1 acknowledge that the personal information is needed by Greal-West Life for the purposes stated above. | acknowledge that my consent enables
Great-West Life to process my claim(s) and refusing to consent may result in delay or denial of my claim(s).

This consent may be revoked by me at any time by sending a written instruction.
| confirm that a photocopy or electronic copy of this authorization shall be as valid as the original

Plan Member/Employee Signature Date of Consent (dd/mmAyyy)

Attending Physician’s Statement: TO BE COMPLETED BY THE DOCTOR

Page 1 only and sign the end of the form.
» For absances expected to be greater than 4 weeks, please complete Pages 1 and 2 in full.

PLEASE COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF YOUR KNOWLEDGE

@ * If your patient has returned to work or is expected to retum to work within 4 weeks of the Last Date Worked, complete

Primary Diagnosis: __&L%M_JC_/M__@P{IC o s

Secondary andior Complications: ___1O1OL Yi@hf engl (o epLaCQmw ; re,loea:l'

It Childbirth - Expected or Actual Delivery Date {dd/mm/yyyy) Vaginal (] C-Section [

Occupational linessfnjury  Yes [] No ¢1 Auto Accident Yes ] No [

If yes, date of event: (dd/mmAyyy) If yes, dale of evant; (dd/mmiyyyy)

Date of first visit to you pertaining to this condition: First date of work absence due to condition:

dammyyyy  NOV W\ Zo(3 wammyyyy) _ (NoU @ 2017

Hospitalization Isiwas patient hospitalized (] or had day surgery (] S OUX '/O OKDU-{' Nov €- 11
Date of admittance (dd/mm/yyyy): Date of discharge (dd/mmfyyyy): Institution Name:

a

Prognosis Please provide the prognosis for recovery: i
CodiaQ  eAudn 4p aChviien ovey 4 -l weekS

Full reroveny  wiks  posSvole deureased @muge of paoh oA

MS454-05

Now 8 2013 expecked Dec | 2013 23
1 surgery was performed please provide date and description of surgery: Soux Loplko Vi
Date (daimmiyyy:__INOV It 2013 Description: %novﬁdbmté: washout N‘C’Vc?#' i
Treatment (drug, dosage, physiotherapy, other): <k ""D'\'Cl\ Wl w%mpmhﬂ FQP[QCQAW
SWANY &+ 1N autipiotics (e,r\*apwm + vanwwuﬁdn Neg-+E— Nduv €-15
s Un Novig-2F + penidillin & Nov!™ 27 -Pec 2



-y

Q Q

@@@m Great-West Life
@@m@ assusanst Qg COMPANY

Continuation of Attending Physician’s Statement for Absences that may be Greater than 4 Weeks

Has the patiant been treated for this same or similar condition in the past? yes{ Na ¢
If yes, date (ddmmiyyyy): Treatment Provider:

Please describs tha palient's symptoms Including history, severity and frequency:
Biglt  nee poin  shiffngdd | 2
Calathviaivan b v panbloionics Gl Dec 95
puipasieant” phuisical -$AA P

[

Froquency of Visits: i) Weekly [JMonthly [T Giher Thyso Nnafo UU"eWJj

Please attach coples of all relevant:
« tast resuits/invastigations {If test results are not attached, we will interpret this as tests wers not performed)
» conspltation reparts

ff consultation report is not attached, please Indicata If the patient has or will be seen by & speciallst for this condition.
Nama ol Spacialist: Dy SCh Yeu w Specialty: .&Y\%‘h oS Date of Visit: N ON Q—q% Dec U 1o 4+
3

Based on your clinicq!lgaimgs and observalions, please describe the gatisni'; current cognitive and/or physlical iuncﬂonai;bl[itlss.
I

Drotl - orthopedlc Swaeny — Nov \l g Bec |\ 2ol
Wallkiwo  independondly with cane., Lonted Yo 40 Qictanfe

Please list any complications and addiional conditions impacting your patient’s level of function or the expected recovery pariod.

NJA

Is the patient following the recommendad treatment program? Yes B’No A

Prognosis Please provide the pragnosis for racovery; {if not completed on pags 1}

Likel seyeral montis, wininiuim G-l Weeks, be fore refuln o
Al Achyithies: 4o e detenmined ab pgfiends gpeclﬂﬁ“l‘_&mlpm«u&).

Notice to Physician:

The information In this statemant will ba kept in a lite, health, or disability benelils fila with tha Insurer or plan administrator and might be accessibla
by the patiant or third parties to whom access has been granled or those authorized by law. By providing the information 1 consent to such unedited
elease of any Information contained harein.

Attending Physician {plaase print) Certifiad Specialty Physiclan's Stamp

Luc]  pnancihneoten Ty nedd dnl,

Addrass (Streat, Clty, Pravince, Postal Code)

Meno Mo Win Yoeoital, P.0. Box 904, Siouy Lopleouf

Telephons # (+ Area Code) ! Fax # (+ Ares Code) P3T 1B
207 -333 - Sl Z03R-123 - 5203
Emall Address
" T
8 Date Signed (ddmmiyyyy)
f ?{SW\_M\ ol 1z.)zo12
MS\A/M.'IS . BThe Great-West Lila Assirance Company, all rights reserved, Any modification of this

document without the express wiitten consent of Greal-Wes! Lile ks strictly prohibited.
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Sioux L.ookout Meno Ya Win Health Centre

Name: MCKAY,WILLIAM JOHN
MRN: SLO0011787
Account: SAD70321/17
DOB: 14/01/1957
HEOLEX LOGROITY 2CN.:130577?(8AQSOP1-B\3(NIKA
. esidence:
N{?ﬂ?ﬂ{?}l}zm Band #: 148
Band Name: KASABONIKA LAKE
CONSULTATION REPORT Family Physician: AARON RCTHSTEIN MD
Admission / Service Date: 2311117
SLACN Address: BOX 133, KASABONIKA, ON, POV 1Y0
Phene: 807-535-9175

DATE DICTATED: Navember 27, 2017
INFECTIOUS DISEASE CONSULTATION

REASON FOR CONSULTATION: Right total knee arthroplasty prosthetic joint infection,
secondary to group A sirep.

CURRENT ANTIMICROBIALS:
Cefazolin 2g IV q.8 since November 15, 2017,
Previously ertapenem and vancomycin since November 8, 2017,

CLINICAL COURSE: Sometime in the early fall, Mr. McKay, a 60-year-cld man sustained a
scraich while walking around in the bushes. He did apply some Polysporin, but noticed
increasing redness spreading up his legs. He eventually collapsed one day onto his right leg
being unable to weightbear due to pain. | am not clear whether he was systemically unwel! at
the time, but eventually was medevac'd out to Sioux Lookout Meno Ya Win Hospita! for
assessment. There, he was noted to have a violaceous rash on the leg which was also quite
tender as well as a swollen knee. Joint aspirate was performed which led to the diagnosis of
group A sirep, wound culture prior to that had also grown group A strep. He was empirically
treated with vancomycin and ertapenem, then transferred down to Thunder Bay Regional Health
Sciences Centre for operative management of his prosthetic joint. On November 11, 2017, he
underwent an irrigation and debridement, right knee synovectomy and liner exchange of his
right TKA. He was subsequently switched to cafazolin.

He has a PICC line in. He Is doing quite well, noticing decreasing pain and is able to
weightbear and participate in physiotherapy. He is quite keen on returning home to his

community within the next 2 weeks well before the likely suggested time course for his
antibiotics.

He denies any adverse effecls.

PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: Type 2 diabetes.

ALLERGIES: ACETAMINOPHEN, PRODUCING RASH.

EXAMINATION: He is alert and oriented. There are some limitations to extension of his right

knee which is still somewhat swollen. He has a dried blistering rash on the anterior surface of
his Jeg with some old blisters that appear {o have been hemorrhagic on the dorsum his foot and




Great-West Life APPQCATION FOR GROUP CO\@RAGE §fi§$$§:$;§§uﬁ;%;f
it

ASSURANGE (G COMPANY »,? S
Please print clearly and complete both sides of this form, In INK. Ssction 1 is to be completed by the plan administrator i \ ot .‘ 3
and sections 2 through 7 aretobe completed by the plan member. | G %@%’,

T e T -
% J-’:m %,PU!‘ISOI‘QSEChun" i Plan number: [ O{D 7?0 Division number: [ . Benefit class: &
SR
TS ‘I5o'be d J{‘
. st

i ‘Pilan memberID: s . Cost centre (if applicable):

Plan sponsot:

Eligible date of employment Month o7 Day O‘f Year 4D [ |
unity

Occupation: Jatevyentl hL}aA‘-l'Eammgs $ gm per %year O month O week Q hour
Plan member province of residence:—QN_._ Plan member province of employrnent: _Am_

\ Plan member name (print): /‘7 7(’:;"7 /44/ / 4 /////f'?‘/"’

tast name ¥ . first name middle initial
Gender: ®/Ma!e QO Female Dateofbith: Month I/  Day [/ C/ Year
Plan member mailing address:

Street address: /}'W)/J ol k 4‘// ) ,d;éﬂ/z/'a .
City:  L3/75r2 é Gl R Province: 04/7‘/1‘/?/‘7 Postal code: 248 Y <

Do you have a spousa {marmied, common-law or civil union spouse)? - 85 O No
Do you have dependant, chiidrefi-',rinéiuding full tsi‘me studsnts or disabled aciuits? O Yes AT
How many dependants in totaj inciuding spouse? -

Note: Health and/or derital eoverage can only be refused if you andfor your dependarnts afe covered by dupficate
group beneﬁts ﬁ-unugh your spouse's employer

i understand the plen of group. benef ts: offered to me, but I declme to parhclpate in:

I:ieanhca_re e ) myself and my depandants O my dependants only

Dehtg!qgre f?:r O rrxyself andT rny dependanis O my dependanis orlly

Spousal instirer's nams: ’ Plan number: .

If you iose spousal coverage you mtist apply for coverage within 31 days of loss of such coverage. If you
do not apply within 31 _days you and your dependants may be required to prov:de proof of insurability
acceptable 16 ‘Great-Wast Life 16 be covered. §f you are approved, coverage for-dental benefits may be
limited.

Plsase see your plan administrator for details. * u
Beneficiary Designation ‘ e e
T : Percent B Relationshtp
Bengficiary's name(s} allocated % to plan mémber
_ (7% . ) JC & A /0 /)
1ast name ) firk namg ~ middle nitial T
last name first name . middia‘jniiial

. wit B ut . N
last namg first name » middle initial B

To ba divided as follows: @ As per the percentages indicated above, o
(O In equal shares to the survivor(s)

You may change this beneficiary designation at any time upon nofice fo Great-West Life. i you wish to make the
beneficiary designation imevecable {msaning you may not change the desngnahon oF make ceriain changes 1o your
coverage under the plan without the wiitten consem of the beneﬁc:ary) please complate fofm #M6343 BIL

T

Nots: BWners [Qichar taWaoplics and ol
benaficiary i éﬁe‘s’:gnahdn‘wl bevocal
Thereby: “i:e : sficiary
Bl He ion i

df('_) ?Hé’ggcwt?fle ﬂfrnay changsﬁfé"’bsﬁ- I

If designating a bensficiary who is a minor or'who Iacks 1egal capecdy you may wish to appomi a
trustee/administrator by completing form #M6242 BIL. This appointment may not be suitable for alfl purposes.
H you are designating a trustee/administrator, we recommend you consult with a legal advisor, and with
any proposed trusteefadministrator.

CONTINUE ON REVERSE SIDE Page1of2

M5108{GN}-4/07 ©The Great-West Life Assurance Company (“Great-West Life™), all rights ressrved. Any modification
of this document without the exprass writlen consens of Great-West Lifs s strictty prohibited.
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Q

To be completad by the plan administrator

v

“#Plan member.JD:: .

«Plan member name: -

-Plan number:
§ Dependant; ifl:

aedb

86 zlon Ifs'%hef"";
C pl Jha ectlon
; re aimore han o foliridepian
%&:mﬂ-"f' ST Lo,

e;lag Sgnd 32 27
|h‘lhaEpla:'-f‘lncIudasjealth;andlondantahcw Ty 6 ndxyu ;have oliralusedwchmova 7
m’"&antﬂ. HEETY ttach'&?sapamtl‘ll Pfgé'sgﬁl \clla’r%ﬂn NI RE
"mm"““ 5 P &

el

T A

TS P - b ST A .,..ﬁé&%_.m o s
Spousge Information
. What group benefits ‘coverage does ‘your spcuse have through his!her
/Z - /4__ employer? o BRI
Vil OLA, Do & ST HEALTHCARE "DENTALCARE VISIONCARE
st rame + sl name " midcie WAl gingle Farpily, Waved None |Single Family Weived Noris*| Sindle ‘Farsily: Welved “Nona
Pate of birth (;qonmfdayiyear) _ Gender .O ‘o O olo O & Gi0 HEe. O e
p * f . ™ . S 'Ma]e Female - e o AL S 41 | WA AT et L
04:’/213/ j 2 O, o Maeraappﬁmb’e beneﬁtpaynenrsm?lbemomﬁ'aredbemg?némna;nann:wur spouse’s plan.
Depengant Information ' ;7" -Fulitime  ‘Disabled
Date of birth Gender = -student dependant
- maonth/day/year Male 'Fama]a s “(es" Yasw
'nckﬁ\f Jan e O /26 /0‘7 e Of 0~ ©
fat naml T~ first name middle inltial - *
ewa\ﬁbxclé Ca [-f’ a 7/657/‘74‘ > O ;iO O
last name first name middla Inltial [ - N
- | . ~ ~ b » - = ';®;‘
last name - - - Hirst hame middie inftial
aw? : N == I T, * N O
last name - first name middle initial Moo oomEe L
M
R SRt "“‘f"’%f“‘&‘ P ma““ _Protecting Your Personal information e R LR EET T

SEr a

’mg_\w cﬂ"’ra s 2

ﬁiﬁ' e et
&E"S%fﬁﬁau’ v

e
”““é‘x 2

"“Al The Great-West Llfe Assurance Cornpany (Great-West Life), we recognize end respect the importance of
privacy. When you apply for coverage, we establish a confidential file that contains your parsonal information. This
e Is kept in the offices of Great-West Liie or the offices of an organizalion authorized by Greal-West Life. You
"may exarclse certaln rights of access and recification with respect to the personal’ information in your file by
sanding & request in wrling to Great-West Life. Great-West Liie may use sarvite providers located within or
Sutside Canada Wa llmit access to personal Intormation in your file to Graat-West Life staff or.persons authorized

5 ¢, by Great-West Life who require It to parform their dutles, to parsons to whom you have granted .access, and 1o

‘persons authorlzad by law. Your parsonal information ay be subject {o disclasuteto those -authorized under

applicable law within or oulside Canada. We collect, use and disclose the parsonal tnformatlon to determine your

sligbility for covarage, and o administer the plan, including investigating and assessing c!alms and creating and
masntalnlng records concerning our relat:onship -

3

# ] i o

* puthorizations and Declara!ions '
1 hereby apply for coverage under the group benefits plan fsstad byﬁraat-West Life.

" -

-} authorizer  —= - Y,

» my plan sponsor to deduct frorm my pay and rem[t to" Gréat- Wast Life}the plan member ;contribttions
requir§d under the plan, if apphcable, oow

»  Great-West Lie to use my somal !nsurance number for tax reporting purposas and ag<an: Identification
number Wwhere it is requlred I the administraition of the plan, - “ e Y

»  Great-West Life, any healthcare provider, my plan administrator, other insurance o retnsurancs companles.
administrators of government benefits.or.other benefits programs, ofther: organtzatlg_ns -OF service -providers
worktﬁ"g wﬂh Great Wast Life'to exchange personal information, whamnacessary. to detarmme my, eilglblllty
for coveraga and 1o administer the plan.

ti applying for coverage'foriny spouse and/or- dependanls. | confirm that liam au!horized to acton thelnbehalf

1 agrée’that a photocopy or electronic copy of 1his riZations & taralions sectinn Is as valtd .as the
original. o e

| certify that the [nformalion given [s true, correct and complate to.the best of my knowledge

For Quebec,applicants | request that this form.be In English. %

Js demande que ce'formulalre me soit-remis en anglais

Plan member signature: /@ / JJ M %7

e S, TELB07
7/ 777

Page2o0f2




